Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier

Air Taxi

General Aviation
Military

Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT
November Calendar Year to Date
2003 2002 % Change 2003 2002 % Change

103,133
101,932
205,065

3,134,787
4,247,179

0
7,381,966

655,366
1,058,759
0
1,714,125

3,790,153
5,305,938

0
9,096,091

2,040
5,554
2,690
1474

100,614
96.771
197,385

3,148,502
4,268,736

0
7,417,238

816,008
958,343
0
1,774,351

3,964,510
5,227,079

0
9,191,589

2,646
3,293
3,055
1,166
10,160

2.50%
5.33%
3.89%

-0.44%
-0.50%

-0.48%

-19.69%
10.48%

-3.39%

-4.40%
1.51%

-1.04%

-22.90%
68.66%
-11.95%
26.42%
15.73%

1,095,555 1,077,826
1,090,523 1,068,193
2,186,078 2,146,019

37,314,990 36,263,321
48,034,786 48,635,088

856,038 628,780
86,205,814 85,527,189

8,257,337 8,195,731
11,621,311 13,405,349
0 0
19,878,648 21,601,080

45,572,327 44,459,052
59,656,097 62,040,437
856,038 628,780
106,084,462 107,128,269

23,747 31,782
52,598 37,609
28,457 41,033
11,430 1,723
116,232 122,147

1.64%
2.09%
1.87%

2.90%
-1.23%
36.14%
0.79%

0.75%
-13.31%

-7.97%

2.50%
-3.84%
36.14%
-0.97%

-25.28%
39.85%
-30.65%
-2.50%
-4.84%




