RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	November			Calendar Year to Date		
	2003	2002	% Change	2003	2002	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	103,133	100,614	2.50%	1,095,555	1,077,826	1.64%
Deplaned	101,932	96,771	5.33%	1,090,523	1,068,193	2.09%
Total	205,065	197,385	3.89%	2,186,078	2,146,019	1.87%
	·					
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,134,787	3,148,502	-0.44%	37,314,990	36,263,321	2.90%
Deplaned	4,247,179	4,268,736	-0.50%	48,034,786	48,635,088	-1.23%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>856,038</u>	628,780	36.14%
Total	7,381,966	7,417,238	-0.48%	86,205,814	85,527,189	0.79%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	655,366	816,008	-19.69%	8,257,337	8,195,731	0.75%
Deplaned	1,058,759	958,343	10.48%	11,621,311	13,405,349	-13.31%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,714,125	1,774,351	-3.39%	19,878,648	21,601,080	-7.97%
Total Cargo						
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,790,153	3,964,510	-4.40%	45,572,327	44,459,052	2.50%
Deplaned	5,305,938	5,227,079	1.51%	59,656,097	62,040,437	-3.84%
Through	0	0		<u>856,038</u>	628,780	36.14%
Total	9,096,091	9,191,589	-1.04%	106,084,462	107,128,269	-0.97%
Aircraft Operations						
	2.2.2	22/2	00.0001		04 = 00	05.000
Air Carrier	2,040	2,646	-22.90%	23,747	31,782	
Air Taxi	5,554	3,293	68.66%	52,598	37,609	39.85%
General Aviation	2,690	3,055	-11.95%	28,457	41,033	-30.65%
Military	<u>1,474</u>	<u>1,166</u>	26.42%	<u>11,430</u>	<u>11,723</u>	-2.50%
Total	11,758	10,160	15.73%	116,232	122,147	-4.84%